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Responses to DEQ Comment Received August 31, 2021 

ID No. 
Section 
Name/Topic OR DEQ Comment Response 

7 - RTC, Slip 3 General Comments The RTC and revised SER were generally responsive to DEQ’s June 23, 2021, 
comments.  
 

Noted. 

8 - Specific 
Comments 

Section 7.1.1 Basins 
J and K2 and Section 
7.1.3 Basin D 

Section 7.1.1 Basins J and K2 and Section 7.1.3 Basin D – These sections should 
also reference Section 9 of the SER, which indicates that as part of the 
performance evaluation for this SCM, the inactive status of the capped outfalls 
will be verified (i.e., the caps are intact and not leaking).  
 

A cross-reference to Section 9 has been added to these sections. 

9 - Specific 
Comments 

Section 9 Next Steps Section 9 Next Steps – In accordance with the response to Comment 2 in the 
RTC for Slip 3, this section should include a follow-up investigation of the 
possible additional outfall pipe discovered in basin D during the July 2021 site 
visit and if found to be active, capping and inspection during the wet season.  
 

The text of the SER has been updated to note that a follow-up investigation of the possible additional outfall pipe will 
be conducted. 

 


